	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SurfControl Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SurfControl plc Internal Address: Riverside, Mountbatten Way Street Address:_Congleton City:_ChesireState:Zip:_CW12 IDY UNITED KINGDOM Individual(s) cltizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other_United Kingdom corporation If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic.
Execution Date: September 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached:
Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor City: Alexandria State: VA Zlp: 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0200
	TUIC CDAOG
9. Signature. Thomas J. Moore Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	September 30, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor's Name;	SurfControl Inc.	
Assignor's Jurisdiction*:	California corporation	.
Assignor's Address:	100 Enterprise Way, Suite A110 Scotts Valley, California 95066 U.S.A.	
Assignee's Name:	SurfControl plc	
Assignee's Jurisdiction*:	United Kingdom corporation	
Assignee's Address;	Riverside, Mountbatten Way Congleton, Chesire CW12 1DY UNITED KINGDOM	- ·

This Assignment is made between the Assignor and Assignee identified above.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property described below; and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s), and registration(s) listed below, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby (referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any:

U.S. Registration No.	Mark
2,024,687	CYBER PATROL
2,184,549	CHATGUARD
2,213,272	CYBER PATROL PROXY
2,059,911	TO SURF AND PROTECT

Assignor further agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee, at Assignee's request, such documents and information concerning the Intellectual Property that are within the possession or control of Assignor, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that may lawfully be required of Assignee in respect to maintaining the rights in the Intellectual Property, all without further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below:

Septembre ...

Signed by Assignor, SurfControl Inc.

Name and Title: Keuin Blakeman President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0828

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:	2024687
Registration Date:	December 17, 1996
Mark:	CYBER PATROL
Registrant:	SurfControl pic
Description of Registrant:	United Kingdom corporation
Address of Registrant:	Riverside, Mountbatten Way Congleton, Chesire CW12 1DY UNITED KINGDOM

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby designates Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (address stated below) as the person on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark. Please address all correspondence as follows:

> **BACON & THOMAS, PLLC** 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176

> > Respectfully signed,

Date: September 30, 2002

Name and Title: Thomas J. Moore Attorney for Owner

S:\Producer\tim\ep\CYBE6001USA\Designation of Dom Rep.1.wpd

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002553 FRAME: 0829